Presented by: Introduced: Drafted by: The Manager 04/15/96 J.R.C./B.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1815am

A Resolution Supporting Creation of Eagle Beach State Recreation Area.

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has received patent to non-beachfront lands at Eagle Beach, and

WHEREAS, it has been proposed that the State of Alaska use the lands to create a recreation area at Eagle Beach, and

WHEREAS, the enhancements would be an outstanding recreational asset, offering camping, trail access, boat launch access, breathtaking views of the Chilkat Mountains, and habitat for birds, marine mammals, fish, and other wildlife, and

WHEREAS, the project would be the most effective method of securing funds under the federal Intermodal Surface Transportation Efficiency Act, and

WHEREAS, the CBJ Parks and Recreation Advisory Board at its meeting of March 19, 1996, recommended that the Assembly support creation of the Eagle Beach State Recreation Area, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Lands Committee at its meeting of April 18, 1996, supported the concept of the Eagle Beach State Recreation Area and desire an opportunity to comment on specific site plans as they are developed in order to address concerns raised by neighboring property owners as well as the public;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

1. That the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska supports state and federal funding for creation of the Eagle Beach State Recreation Area.

2. That the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska requests an opportunity to review and comment upon specific site plans so that it may incorporate the concerns of neighboring property owners, as well as the public, in the actual development

of the area.

3. The Clerk shall distribute copies of this resolution to the appropriate agencies.

4. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 6th day of May, 1996.

Mayor

Attest:

Batty an Biller Clerk